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Policies on the cost of
living, whether they
understand the problems
facing Britain, and their
competence, are most
important in informing
opinions on a potential
Prime Minister

Which of the following, if
any, are very important in
informing your opinion of
a potential Prime Minister?
Please pick all that apply.

Their policies to deal with the cost of living

Whether or not they understand
the problems facing Britain

How competent they are to do the job

Whether or not they keep their promises

Their policies to improve Britain’s public
services e.g. schools and hospitals

Their vision for Britain’s future

How they handle Britain’s
relationship with other countries

Their policies on immigration and asylum
How well they communicate
How well they lead their party

How decisive they are
How they respond to the
Russian invasion of Ukraine

Their background e.g., their family’s
wealth or where they went to school
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45%

44%

42%

41%

38%

29%

11%

Base: 1,087 Online British adults aged 18+ , 30 June — 3 July 2023

59%

59%

58%

56%

55%

53%




What informs
opinions on a
potential Prime
Minister? By party
vote

Which of the
following, if any, are
very important in
iInforming your
opinion of a potential
Prime Minister?
Please pick all that

apply.

I 2019 Conservative voters

I 2019 Labour voters

Their policies to deal with the cost of living

Whether or not they understand
the problems facing Britain

How competent they are to do the job

Whether or not they keep their promises

Their policies to improve Britain’s public
services e.g. schools and hospitals

Their vision for Britain’s future

How they handle Britain’s
relationship with other countries

Their policies on immigration and asylum

How well they communicate

How well they lead their party

How decisive they are

How they respond to the
Russian invasion of Ukraine

Their background e.g., their family’s
wealth or where they went to school
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9%
15%

Base: 1,087 Online British adults aged 18+ , 30 June — 3 July 2023,

including (305) Conservative voters and (284) Labour voters
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Half have a negative
Impression of Rishi
Sunak’s policies on
the cost of living,
Immigration/
asylum, and
whether he
understands the
problems facing
Britain

Do you have a
positive or negative
impression, if either,
of Rishi Sunak when
it comes to the
following?
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Neither positive
nor negative

23% 35%
Their vision for Britain’s future 28% 39%

How decisive they are 26% 389
How well they lead their party 249% 41%
st 21% 45%
Whether or not they keep their promises 18% 43%
PR oMl 17 38%

Base: 1,087 Online British adults aged 18+ , 30 June — 3 July 2023
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How they respond to the 0
Russian invasion of Ukraine 36 /0

22%

How well they communicate 349

How they handle Britain’s )
relationship with other countries 32%

How competent they are to do the job of PM 29090

23%
22%

Whether or not they understand 0
the problems facing Britain 22%

Their policies on immigration and asylum

Their policies to deal with the cost of living




Impressions of Keir
Starmer are mixed
— more positive on
policies for public
services, more
negative on
Immigration/asylum
and keeping
promises.

Do you have a
positive or negative
iImpression, if either,
of Keir Starmer when
it comes to the
following?
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Neither positive

I Positive :
nor negative

How well they communicate 34%, 2504
27%
27%
A
23%
27%
26%
28%
34%
35%
30%
42%
31%

Base: 1,087 Online British adults aged 18+ , 30 June — 3 July 2023

31%
26%
28%
31%
35%
30%
32%
29%
20%
24%

Their policies to improve Britain’s public )
services e.g. schools and hospitals 33%

How well they lead their party 339

Whether or not they understand 0
the problems facing Britain 31%
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How competent they are to do the job of PM 31%
Their vision for Britain’s future 30%

How decisive they are 2900

Their policies to deal with the cost of living 28%

How they respond to the )
Russian invasion of Ukraine 27 A)

How they handle Britain’s 0
relationship with other countries 24%

Whether or not they keep their promises 249%

Their background e.g., their family’s 0
wealth or where they went to school 23%

Their policies on immigration and asylum 229%

31%




% saying it is important in informing opinions of a

Sunak recelves ) potential Prime Minister ,

N eg at | ve 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
20

Impressions on the

most important

Less important in forming S e (o T More important in forming opinions

opinions on a PM, and a invasion of Ukraine on a PM, and a positive impression
positive impression
Starmer’s policies to improve

10 public services
How Starmer leads his party

St i to Russi
’ armer's response to Russian @ How SunaldStarmer Whether Starmer
actors — Starmer’s o o e i
: with other countries facing Britain
Starmer’s background How Starmer communicates —{@) L -
i n S tr n th i S n A Starmer’s cost of living policies
How well Sunak communicates ” How competent Starmer
Starmer’s vision for is@do the job

e
How decisive Starmer is Britain’s future

publlc sServices.
10 Starmer’s policies on immigration a Whether Starmer keeps

How decisive a his promises

Sunak is .
Sunak’s vision for

Net positive impression of performance on issue

X aXIS Wh|Ch Of the fO”OW|ng, |f any, ’ Britain’s future How competent Sunak is
) i ) ) ) to do the job
are very important in informing your -20 ® e N
. . . .. unak’s policies to
opinion of a potential Prime Minister? Sunak's background improve public servicg‘WhethE;j;gi';keeps
. Sunak’s policies on immigration ’ p
Please pick all that apply. v and asylum
Whether Sunak understands a
-30 problems facing Britain
Y axis: Do you have a positive or Less important in forming Sunak’s cost of living policies
negative impression if either. of Keir opinions on a PM, and a negative More important in forming opinions on
' ' impression a PM, and a negative impression

Starmer /Rishi Sunak when it comes to -40
the following? *Net positive impression

Base: 1,087 Online British adults aged 18+ , 30 June — 3 July 2023
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Impressions of Sunak and Starmer on the most important factors

Do you have a positive or negative impression, if either, of Rishi Sunak/Keir Starmer when it comes to the
following?

Their policies to deal with
the cost of iving ceir starmer |0
Whether or not they Rishi Sunak _

understand the problems
facing Britain

to do the job of Prime

Positive Neither

Keir Starmer

31%

29%
31%

How competent they are Rishi Sunak

Keir Starmer

Minister

Negative

Whether or not they keep Rishi Sunak 18% 43%

Britain’s public services e.g.

schools and hospitals Keir Starmer 33%

Base: 1,087 Online British adults aged 18+ , 30 June — 3 July 2023
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% Net
positive




Impressions of Sunak and Starmer on factors of medium importance

Do you have a positive or negative impression, if either, of Rishi Sunak/Keir Starmer when it comes to the
following?

Their vision for Britain’s
future

How they handle Britain’s
relationship with other
countries

Their policies on
immigration and asylum

How well they
communicate

Rishi Sunak

Keir Starmer

Rishi Sunak

Keir Starmer

Rishi Sunak

Keir Starmer

Rishi Sunak

Keir Starmer

Base: 1,087 Online British adults aged 18+ , 30 June — 3 July 2023

Positive Neither

28%

30%

32%
24%

23%
22%

34%

34%
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25%

Negative

39%

30%

32%
24%

35%

31%

% Net
positive

-11
0

+3




Impressions of Sunak and Starmer on less important factors

Do you have a positive or negative impression, if either, of Rishi Sunak/Keir Starmer when it comes to the
following?

Base: 1,087 Online British adults aged 18+ , 30 June — 3 July 2023

How well they lead their
party

How decisive they are

How they respond to the
Russian invasion of
Ukraine

Their background e.g.,
their family’s wealth or
where they went to
school
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% Net
Positive Neither Negative  positive

Es
o1







Swing in net

Favourability ()f Favourable Unfavourable Net fav.frommay

23
leading politicians
39%

Keir Starmer

32%

-7 +3
To what extent, if at all, do

you have a favourable or Rishi Sunak 26% 47% -21 -1.5
unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and Ed Miliband 2304 36% 13 N/A

political parties?

David Miliband 21% 34% -13  N/A

Jeremy Corbyn 19% 56% N/A
Jeremy Hunt 16% 46% -30 -2
Suella Braverman IS 50% -35 -1
Steve Barclay BRI 36% -23 0

&
\l

Base: 1,087 Online British adults aged 18+ , 30 June — 3 July 2023
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Swing in net

Favourability of Favourable Unfavourable = Net fav.from may
leading politicians

voted for their party

To what extent, if at all, do David Miliband +22  N/A
you have a favourable or

unfavourable opinion of the

political parties?

Base: 1,087 Online British adults aged 18+ , 30 June — 3 July 2023, including
(305) Conservative voters and (284) Labour voters
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Rishi Sunak: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the

following politicians and political parties? Rishi Sunak

July 2023

26%

Favourable

47%

Unfavourable

21%

Neither

5%

Don’t know

Net = -21

Base: 1,087 Online British adults aged 18+ , 30 June — 3 July 2023

13

© Ipsos | Ipsos UK Palitical Pulse | June-July 2023 | Public

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

May 2020 — July 2023

May-2020

Jul-2020
Sep-2020
Nov-2020
Jan-2021
Mar-2021
May-2021

Jul-2021
Sep-2021
Nov-2021
Jan-2022
Mar-2022
May-2022

Jul-2022
Sep-2022

Becomes Prime Minister |

)
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
:
N MM m
N NN A
O 0o o
AN
> c 5 >
O 8 ®
zZHh =S

™
N
o
i

>
3

47%

Unfavourable

26%

Favourable




Keir Starmer: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Keir Starmer

July 2023 January 2020 — July 2023
75% .
' Becomes Labour
3290 | party leader
Favourable |
39% 50%
Unfavourable
39%
23% Unfavourable
Neither
32%
7% 25% Favourable
Don’t know !
Net = -7 |
0% 5
Base: 1,087 Online British adults aged 18+ , 30 June — 3 July 2023 8 8 8 8 8 8 a a c‘:} H c‘:} H ﬁ ﬁ g g g g % g (.”(\l'J Q
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C S 2358232358238 35823
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Jeremy Hunt: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the

following politicians and political parties? Jeremy Hunt

July 2023

16%

Favourable

46%

Unfavourable

27%

Neither

10%

Don’t know

Net = -30

Base: 1,087 Online British adults aged 18+ , 30 June — 3 July 2023
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75%

50%

25%

0%

September 2022 - July 2023
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Dec-2022
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Feb-2023

Mar-2023

Apr-2023

May-2023

Jun-2023

Jul-2023

46%

Unfavourable

16%

Favourable




Suella Braverman: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Suella Braverman

July 2023 September 2022 — July 2023
5%
15%
Favourable
50% 50% 50%
Unfavourable
Unfavourable
23%
Neither
13% 25%
Don’t know
15%
Net = -35 Favourable
0%
Base: 1,087 Online British adults aged 18+ , 30 June — 3 July 2023 g g ﬁ g & g & ﬁ g m
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Jeremy Corbyn: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Jeremy Corbyn

IFavourabIe IUnfavourabIe

Among all

30 Jun - 3 Jul '23 19%

10-15 Feb '23 20%

28-30 Jan '20 20% 66%

Among 2019 Labour voters

30 Jun - 3 Jul '23

10-15 Feb '23 43%

28-30 Jan '20 50%

Base: 1,087 Online British adults aged 18+ , 30 June — 3 July 2023
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Steve Barclay: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Steve Barclay

IFavourabIe

IUnfavourabIe

Among all

30 Jun - 3 Jul '23

26-30 May '23

Base: 1,087 Online British adults aged 18+ , 30 June — 3 July 2023
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Favourability: Rishi Sunak vs Keir Starmer

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties?

% Favourable: November 2019 — July 2023
60%

:GE2019
|
|
50% :
l .
I Boris Johnson
40% |
a0y 32% Keir Starmer
0 I . .
26% Rishi Sunak
20%*—\
I Jeremy Corbyn
|
10% |
| .
I Liz Truss
0% :
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Base: 1,087 Online British adults aged 18+ , 30 June — 3 July 2023
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Net favourability: Rishi Sunak vs Keir Starmer

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties?

Net favourable: November 2019 — July 2023

40%
' GE2019
30% :
20% :
10% :
0% ! _
10% -7 Keir Starmer
-209 | . .
20% . -21 Rishi Sunak
-30%
-40%
-50% . Jeremy Corbyn Boris Johnson
1
-60% !
I
-700 | .
70% | Liz Truss
-80%
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Base: 1,087 Online British adults aged 18+ , 30 June — 3 July 2023
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